County of Santa Clara

Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County Government Center, East Wing

70 West Hedding Street

San Jose, California 95110-1770

(408) 299-5001 FAX 938-4525 TDD 993-8272

Megan Doyle
Clerk of the Board

July 2, 2021

Bitfocus

c/o: Robert Herdzik

5940 S. Rainbow Boulevard, Suite 400 #60866
Las Vegas, NV 89118

RE: Amendments to Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) Agreements
Dear Robert,

At its regularly scheduled meeting held June 22, 2021 (Item No. 107), the County of Santa Clara
Board of Supervisors approved Fifth Amendment to Agreement with Bitfocus relating to providing
HMIS System Administration services increasing the maximum contract amount by $1,873,032
from $6,065,380 to $7,938,412, and extending the agreement for a 12-month period through June
30, 2022 and approved Fifth Amendment to Agreement with Bitfocus relating to providing HMIS
Software as a Service increasing the maximum contract amount by $443,744 from $1,267,900 to
$1,711,644, and extending the agreement for a 12-month period through June 30, 2022.

Enclosed are copies of the Agreements for your records.
Sincerely,

Ej Dovnned gwmzw

anna Saucedo
Deputy Clerk

Enclosures



